LANCASHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL – ADULT SOCIAL CARE
TABLE OF FEES 2021/2022
	
	2020/21
Fee rate
	% Uplift
	2021/22
Fee rate
	Effective from:

	HOME CARE
	
	
	
	

	Home Care 
Off framework
	Various rates
	4.06%
	Various rates
	05/04/2021

	Homecare
Framework
	Various rates
	4.06%
	Various rates
	Nov 21 – Contract year 5

	SUPPORTED LIVING
	
	
	
	

	Waking hour
	£16.03
	3.75%
	£16.64
	05/04/2021

	Sleep-in
	£61.18
	3.75%
	£63.48
	05/04/2021

	OLDER PEOPLE
RES & NURSING
	
	
	
	

	Nursing - Standard
	£559.41
	4.05%
	£582.07
	05/04/2021

	Nursing - Dementia
	£660.77
	4.05%
	£687.54
	05/04/2021

	Residential - Standard
	£487.73
	4.05%
	£507.49
	05/04/2021

	Residential - Higher
	£553.83
	4.05%
	£576.27
	05/04/2021

	Residential - Dementia
	£595.07
	4.05%
	£619.18
	05/04/2021

	Room premium
	£10.00
	0.00%
	£10.00
	05/04/2021

	OTHER
RES & NURSING
	
	
	
	

	Mental Health 
	Various rates
	3.55%
	Various rates
	05/04/2021

	Learning Disability
	Various rates
	3.55%
	Various rates
	05/04/2021

	EXTRACARE
	
	
	
	

	Extracare
	Various rates
	4.06%
	Various rates
	Different schemes with differing rates. Uplift in line with contract anniversary.

	Extracare
(Sheltered Housing Based)
	Various rates
	4.06%
	Various rates
	05/04/2021

	CARERS
	
	
	
	

	Annual - Lower
	£244.29
	2.18%
	£249.62
	05/04/2021

	Annual - Higher
	£361.12
	2.18%
	£368.99
	05/04/2021

	SHARED LIVES
	Various rates
	2.18%
	Various rates
	05/04/2021

	DAY SERVICES
	
	
	
	

	Older People
	Various rates
	3.45%
	Various rates
	On contract anniversary

	MH/LD
	Various rates
	3.45%
	Various rates
	05/04/2021

	DIRECT PAYMENTS
	Various – per allocated budget
	4.06%
	Various per allocated budget
	05/04/2021

	MENTAL HEALTH REHAB
	Various rates
	3.55%
	Various rates
	Nov 21 – contract year 5. 

	
	
	
	
	

	REABLEMENT
	Various rates
	4.06%
	Various rates
	Contract anniversary



Various rates
Where "various rates" is indicated:
[bookmark: _GoBack]Individual providers hold contracts with Lancashire County Council at different rates therefore these individual rates will be uplifted at the relevant percentage based on their current contract price. Unless indicated otherwise, these rates will be uplifted on the anniversary of their contract start date in the financial year 2021/22 (April – March).

